ORM PT	-1595 (Modified)	04-09-200)З НЕЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Off
	inne b. b. b. 🔻			v v
	<i>ings</i> → → → ▼ e Honorable Commissioner of	10241298	9 Jease record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof
. Nar:	ie of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
SEC	K-HAN YUN	- 0 2	Name: TRIGEM C	OMPUTER, INC.
	3-	2805	Internal Address [,] 1	055, Singil-dong, Ansan-si,
Additic	nal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	425-120 Gyeonggi-do	0
. Nat	ire of conveyance:			/03
	-	Morgor	Street Address:	22 U /28
	.ssignment		Sileer Aduless.	900 900 81 -1
	ecurity Agreement	Change of Name		<u>ř</u>
)ther		City:	State: ZIP:
	ition Date: March 12, 2003			
Exec :			Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
. App	ication number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s):		
_	s document is being filed toget	her with a new application,	the execution date of th	e application is: March 12, 2003
lf t⊨				
	-text Application No. (a)	,	P. Datant No. (c)
	atent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	•	2262	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I	10403	Additional numbers attact	ned? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
A. F	•	Additional numbers attact	ned? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
A. F	10403	Additional numbers attact	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app	
A. F J. Nar con: Na	10403 ne and address of party to who cerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed:	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	blications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00
A. F . Nar cons Na	10400 ne and address of party to who cerning document should be manual ne: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLL	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed:	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed - Any	plications and patents involved:
A. F Na: Na: Inter	10400 ne and address of party to whot cerning document should be ma ne: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLI 13 LINIELLER 00000229 10402262	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi	Dications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account
A. F 5. Nar con: Na Inter 708/2011 FC: 808	10400 The and address of party to whom cerning document should be main the: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLL 13 LINUELLER 00000229 10402262 140.00	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be	olications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A. F 5. Nar con: Na Inter 708/204 FC: 808	10400 ne and address of party to whot cerning document should be ma ne: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLI 13 LINIELLER 00000229 10402262	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	olications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A. F 5. Nar cons Na Inter 708/204 FC: 808	10400 The and address of party to whom cerning document should be main the: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLL 13 LINUELLER 00000229 10402262 140.00	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP	ned? Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
A. F . Nar con: Na Inter 108/20 FC: <u>8</u>0 Stro	1 40.00 et Address: 55 Griffin Road Se	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: CT ZIP: 06002	 hed? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130 (Attach duplicate copy 	olications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
A. F 5. Nar cond Na Inter 708/201 FC:§01 Stra Cit	10400 ne and address of party to who cerning document should be maine: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLI 13 LNUELLER 00000229 10402262 140.00 et Address: 55 Griffin Road Se : Bloomfield St	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: CT ZIP: 06002	 ned? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or debi Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 06-1130 	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
A. F . Nar con: Na Inter 608/204 FC:80 Stro City	1 40.00 et Address: 55 Griffin Road Se <u>Bloomfield</u> St ement and signature.	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06002 DO NOT U	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or debi ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>06-1130</u> (Attach duplicate copy	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. F 5. Nar cons Inter 708/201 FC: 80 Stra Cit	1 40.00 et Address: 55 Griffin Road Se <u>Bloomfield</u> St ement and signature.	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06002 DO NOT U	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or debi ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>06-1130</u> (Attach duplicate copy	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
A. F 5. Nar con: Na: Inter 708/201 FC:801 Stra Cit: D. Sta To 1 of t	10400 The and address of party to whom cerning document should be main the: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLL CANTOR COLL CA	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06002 DO NOT U	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or debi ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>06-1130</u> (Attach duplicate copy	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. F 5. Nar con: Na: Inter 708/201 FC:801 Stra Cit: D. Sta To 1 of t	10400 The and address of party to whom cerning document should be main the: David A. Fox rnal Address: CANTOR COLI 13 LNUELLER 00000229 10402262 14 40.00 et Address: 55 Griffin Road Se : Bloomfield St ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and b the original document.	Additional numbers attact m correspondence ailed: BURN LLP OP outh tate: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06002 DO NOT U	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 ⊠ Enclosed - Any credited or debi ☐ Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num <u>06-1130</u> (Attach duplicate copy	plications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: of this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE JEON, Hong-Jin, residing at <u>104-1104 DambangMaeul APT., Masu</u> <u>6-dong, Namdong-gu, 405-759 Incheon;</u> and <u>YUN, Seok-Han</u>, residing at <u>205-30 Maetan 4-dong</u>, <u>Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, 442-374 Gyeonggi-do</u> has invented certain new and useful improvements in: Title: <u>A DOOR MOUNTING STRUCTURE</u>

for which I/WE have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, <u>TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, having a place of business at <u>1055</u>, <u>Singil-dong</u>, <u>Ansan-si</u>, <u>425-120</u> Gyeonggi-do, <u>Republic of Korea</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said JEON, Hong-Jin and YUN, Seok-Han have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC., its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC., its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said TRIGEM COMPUTER, INC., fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 013924 FRAME: 0507

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 03.3.12

JEON, Hong-Jin

B. M. M. L.S. L.S.

Date: 63. 3. 12

YUN, Seok-Han

Date:	L	S.

2